# 504624122 11/02/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670840

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Execution		
BRYAN KARR				10/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	TRAVE	_PORT, LP			
Street Address:	300 GA	LLERIA PARKW	۹Y		
City:	ATLAN	ΓA			
State/Country:	GEOR	àlA			
Postal Code:	30339				
	·				
		N.		1	
Property Typ			umber		
Application Number:		15374991		-	
Application Number:		62265006			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		412)355-6501			
			ess first; if that is un: cessful, it will be ser	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Phone:	-	973-848-4128			
Email:		oiuspatents@klga	ates.com		
Correspondent Name: K&L 0			- ANDREW J. HOLLA	NDER	
Address Line 1: ONE		ONE NEWARK C	ENTER		
		10TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		NEWARK, NEW J	JERSEY 07102-5285		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1303625.01	1194		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	ANDREW .	ANDREW J. HOLLANDER		
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew J.	Hollander/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/02/2017			
<b>-</b>					
Fotal Attachments: 2					
otal Attachments: 2 ource=Assigment#pag ource=Assigment#pag					

Attorney's Docket No. 1303625.01194

### PATENT

-	NZ LLO LLU SZ mili
	🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	U.S. Patent
For:	PCT Application
By:	Inventor(s) or Present Owner

Serial No.\_\_\_ 15/374,991

Filing Date: December 9, 2016

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Bryan Karr (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

1801 Pawnee Drive Address

Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

U.S.A. Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Travelport, LP (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

300 Galleria Parkway

Atlanta, Georgia 30339

U.S.A. Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING NON-BLOCKING, CONCURRENT HASH TABLES

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

300852734

PATENT REEL: 044018 FRAME: 0748 and which is found in

(a) 🔀	the U.S. provisional patent application no	).: <u>62/2</u>	65,006 filed on	December 1	9, 2015;	and
ωΠ	PCT International application no		filed on			

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

Bryan Karr (insert name of Inventor)

Date

nature of Inventor

The foregoing assignment and terms thereof are hereby agreed to and accepted by ASSIGNEE:

Travelport,	(P by Travelogt Holdings LLC as General Partne	Ľ,
Ву:	JM Lilland	
Name:	latt Oillard	
Title: Dto	ry General Cansel	
Date ()	Indoer 24, 2017	

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 044018 FRAME: 0749

300852734

**RECORDED: 11/02/2017**